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Questions

Which Mughal emperor wrote a will and instructed his sons, that they continue Asad Khan as
the vazr?

Akbar divided his empire into provinces

Consruction of Taj Mahal was completed in

The English permitted to trade in india in (Bangal)

First Ambassador of England Sir Thomas Roe visits jehangir

When was the second battle of panipat fought?

The first Mughal emperor to issue a firman in favour of the British to open a factory at Surat
was

Babar laid the foundation of Mughal empire in 1526 by defeating

Who was the winner of First Anglo -Sikh War?

The battle of Plassey was fought in

In which century the British began to come in the Sub-continent?

Which Mughal Eperor erected the zanjeet e Adal (chain of Justice) in his reign?

The east India company bulid its first factory in the west coast city of :

When Nadir Shah of Persia invaded the Sub continent and sacked Delhi?

Who invaded the Sub-continent and sacked Delhi in 17397

Answers Choice

A
B.
. Shahjahan
. Aurangzeb
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Akbar
Jahangir

15
14
18
19

1640
1647
1766
1644

1609
1590
1634
1766

1678
1776
1616
1646

1191
1540
1556
1757

Aurangzeb
Jahangir
Shahjahan
Akbar

Daulat Khan Lodi
Ibrahim Lodi
Rana Sanga
Alauddin Khilji

Sikhs

. Christians

British
None of these

1657
1857
1557
1757

16th
17th
13th
12th

Babur
Jahangir
Hamyun
Akar

Mirath

Agra

Surat

None of these

1439

1739
1639
1839

Ahmad Shah Abdali
Nadir Shah

. Both of them
. none of them
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Alamgir died in Deccan in 1707 at:

When and where did Ahmad Shah Abdali finally crush down the revolt of Marhatas?

Mughals ruled over the Sub continent:

how many Mugahl emperors ruled over Sub-continent?

Jahangir died in

As a result of prince Khurram's rebellion, which city was lost to the mghals?

Which rising of revolt in south was a great factor to be reckoned wih during the reign of
Aurangzeb

Which son of jahangir defeated the ruler of Mewar Raja Amar Singh?

Marhatas proved a great trouble for Aurangzeb. Who was their leader?

Which rising of revolt in south was a great factor to be reckoned with during the reign of
Aurangzeb?

Which Guru of Sikhs fought against Mughals but was defeated and his two sons were put to
death?

Which Mughal emperor discontinued the llahi era of Akbar to satisfy the Sunni Muslims?

When Arrangzeb started ruling over India?

After which battle, Aurangzeb captured agra and proclaimed himself the emperor of Dehli in
and proclaimed himself the emperor of Dehli in 1658 A.D?

The last of the great Mughal kings was

The peacock throne was made for

Who was the last Mughal emperor to sit on the peacock throne?
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B
C
D
A
B
D
A
C.
D
A
B
D
A
B
D

. Gauhati

Qandhar
Delhi

. 1760 painpat

. 1660 panipat
. 1661 panipat

200 years
. 433 years
. 133 year

19
15
12

1629
1630
1631
Agra

Dehli
. Ahmadanagar

Afghans

Sikhs
. None of these

Khusrau

Dara
. Aurangzeb

Teg

Arjun
. Jswant Singh

Afghans

. Sikhs
. None of these

. Nanak

Arjun
. MAhabat Singh

. Hamayun

. Shah Jahan
. Bahadur Shah

. 1607
. 1807

. 1407

. Panipat

Assam
. Agra

. Babur

. Humayun

. Akbar

. Jahangir
. Akbar

. Aurangzeb

A. Bahadur Shah Zafar
B. Aurangzeb

D

. Shah Alam 2

A. 4 months
For how many years Shah jahan remained under the captivity of his son Aurangzeb and died B. 6 months
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Shah jahan was ousted by his son Aurangzeb Alamgir in:

In the foutth & fifth years of Shah Jahan's reign, a terrible calamity cisited Gurat, Khandesh &
Decean. Name that calamity

What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah Jahan?

Who was posted by Aurazgzeb at jamrud to see the movements of Afghans?

To crush yousufzais, Aurangzeb planned grand campaign and ordered three divisions to

attack the enemy - one from court , other from attock and third from:

The East india company entended its commercial activities in Bengal in:

During which mughal emperor's reign the beginning of the British territorial acquisition in the
Sub-continent was witnessed?

The mausoleum of Noor jehan is situated at

Marriage of Jahangir with Nur Jahan is one of the most important events in the history of
Mughals. What was her real name?

The mausoleum of Mumtaz Mehal was built at

Shah jahan ruled over the Sub -continent for

When & where was Shah jahan born
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. 1year
. 1950

. 1670
. 1690

. Flood

. Hail Storm
. Earth Quack

. 1628 - 1661
. 1628-1660

. 1628-1659

. Raja DSahir
Raja Hari Kumar
. Raja Jaypal

. Kashmir
Peshawar

. jhelum

1600 AD
1650 AD

1750 AD
. Hamayun

Akbar
Babur

Agra
Anarkali
Delhi

. Nusrat Bibi
. Noor un Nisa

. Razia Begum
Delhi
Patna

Bihar

. 20 years
. 25 years

. 34 years
. 1519 Lahore

. 1592 Delhi
. 1592 Delhi



