

## CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which Mughal emperor wrote a will and instructed his sons, that they continue Asad Khan as the vazir?	A. Akbar B. Jahangir C. Shahjahan D. Aurangzeb
2	Akbar divided his empire into provinces	A. 15 B. 14 C. 18 D. 19
3	Consruction of Taj Mahal was completed in	A. 1640 B. 1647 C. 1766 D. 1644
4	The English permitted to trade in india in (Bangal)	A. 1609 B. 1590 C. 1634 D. 1766
5	First Ambassador of England Sir Thomas Roe visits jehangir	A. 1678 B. 1776 C. 1616 D. 1646
6	When was the second battle of panipat fought?	A. 1191 B. 1540 C. 1556 D. 1757
7	The first Mughal emperor to issue a firman in favour of the British to open a factory at Surat was	A. Aurangzeb B. Jahangir C. Shahjahan D. Akbar
8	Babar laid the foundation of Mughal empire in 1526 by defeating	A. Daulat Khan Lodi B. Ibrahim Lodi C. Rana Sanga D. Alauddin Khilji
9	Who was the winner of First Anglo -Sikh War?	A. Sikhs B. Christians C. British D. None of these
10	The battle of Plassey was fought in	A. 1657 B. 1857 C. 1557 D. 1757
11	In which century the British began to come in the Sub-continent?	A. 16th B. 17th C. 13th D. 12th
12	Which Mughal Eperor erected the zanjeet e Adal (chain of Justice) in his reign?	A. Babur B. Jahangir C. Hamyun D. Akar
13	The east India company bulid its first factory in the west coast city of :	A. Mirath B. Agra C. Surat D. None of these
14	When Nadir Shah of Persia invaded the Sub continent and sacked Delhi?	A. 1439 B. 1739 C. 1639 D. 1839
15	Who invaded the Sub-continent and sacked Delhi in 1739?	A. Ahmad Shah Abdali B. Nadir Shah C. Both of them D. none of them

16	Alamgir died in Deccan in 1707 at:	A. Gauhati B. Ahmadnagar C. Qandhar D. Delhi
17	When and where did Ahmad Shah Abdali finally crush down the revolt of Marhatas?	A. 1760 painpat B. 1761 panipat C. 1660 panipat D. 1661 panipat
18	Mughals ruled over the Sub continent:	A. 200 years B. 331 years C. 433 years D. 133 year
19	how many Mugahl emperors ruled over Sub-continent?	A. 17 B. 19 C. 15 D. 12
20	Jahangir died in	A. 1628 B. 1629 C. 1630 D. 1631
21	As a result of prince Khurram's rebellion, which city was lost to the mghals?	A. Agra B. Qandahar C. Dehli D. Ahmadanagar
22	Which rising of revolt in south was a great factor to be reckoned wih during the reign of Aurangzeb	A. Afghans B. Marhatas C. Sikhs D. None of these
23	Which son of jahangir defeated the ruler of Mewar Raja Amar Singh?	A. Khusrau B. Khurram C. Dara D. Aurangzeb
24	Marhatas proved a great trouble for Aurangzeb. Who was their leader?	A. Teg B. Shivaji C. Arjun D. Jswant Singh
25	Which rising of revolt in south was a great factor to be reckoned with during the reign of Aurangzeb?	A. Afghans B. Marhatas C. Sikhs D. None of these
26	Which Guru of Sikhs fought against Mughals but was defeated and his two sons were put to death?	A. Govinda B. Nanak C. Arjun D. MAhabat Singh
27	Which Mughal emperor discontinued the llahi era of Akbar to satisfy the Sunni Muslims?	A. Aurangzeb B. Hamayun C. Shah Jahan D. Bahadur Shah
28	When Arrangzeb started ruling over India?	A. 1607 B. 1807 C. 1658 D. 1407
29	After which battle, Aurangzeb captured agra and proclaimed himself the emperor of Dehli in and proclaimed himself the emperor of Dehli in 1658 A.D?	A. Panipat B. Samugarh C. Assam D. Agra
30	The last of the great Mughal kings was	A. Babur B. Humayun C. Alamgir D. Akbar
31	The peacock throne was made for	A. Jahangir B. Akbar C. Shahjahan D. Aurangzeb
32	Who was the last Mughal emperor to sit on the peacock throne?	A. Bahadur Shah Zafar B. Aurangzeb C. Muhammad Shah D. Shah Alam 2
33	For how many years Shah jahan remained under the captivity of his son Aurangzeb and died in 1665?	A. 4 months B. 6 months C. 8 months

		D. 1 year
34	Shah jahan was ousted by his son Aurangzeb Alamgir in:	A. 1950 B. 1658 C. 1670 D. 1690
35	In the foutth & fifth years of Shah Jahan's reign, a terrible calamity cisited Gurat, Khandesh & Decean. Name that calamity	A. Flood B. Famine C. Hail Storm D. Earth Quack
36	What was the duration of the reign of Mughal emperor, Shah Jahan?	A. 1628 - 1661 B. 1628-1660 C. 1628-1658 D. 1628-1659
37	Who was posted by Aurazgzeb at jamrud to see the movements of Afghans?	A. Raja Jaswant Singh B. Raja DSahir C. Raja Hari Kumar D. Raja Jaypal
38	To crush yousufzais, Aurangzeb planned grand campaign and ordered three divisions to attack the enemy - one from court , other from attock and third from:	A. Kashmir B. Peshawar C. kabul D. jhelum
39	The East india company entended its commercial activities in Bengal in:	A. 1600 AD B. 1650 AD C. 1700 AD D. 1750 AD
40	During which mughal emperor's reign the beginning of the British territorial acquisition in the Sub-continent was witnessed?	A. Hamayun B. Shah Jahan C. Akbar D. Babur
41	The mausoleum of Noor jehan is situated at	A. Shahdara B. Agra C. Anarkali D. Delhi
42	Marriage of Jahangir with Nur Jahan is one of the most important events in the history of Mughals. What was her real name?	A. Nusrat Bibi B. Noor un Nisa C. Mehr un Nisa D. Razia Begum
43	The mausoleum of Mumtaz Mehal was built at	A. Agra B. Delhi C. Patna D. Bihar
44	Shah jahan ruled over the Sub -continent for	A. 20 years B. 25 years C. 30 years D. 34 years
45	When & where was Shah jahan born	A. 1519 Lahore B. 1592 Delhi C. 1592 Delhi D. 1592 lahore